183762
AMENDMENT NO 1
GRANT AGREEMENT NO

Pursuant to Ordinance No.182914
This Agreement was made and entered into on the 7™ day of July, 2009 between the
Sunshine Division, hereinafter called Grantee, and the City of Portland, hereinafter called
Grantor.

1. The term of this agreement is extended through June 30, 2010 for the

Purpose of facilitating payment for services provided July 1, 2008 through
June 30, 2009.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CITY OF PORTLAND GRANTEE

M /%j‘
Sam Adams /L;rry Sc,
Mayor, City of Portland " Sunshine DlVlSlOIl Boatd Chair
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

,:i"-iPP}iO\J}ED ASTO F(}RM

Linda Mengﬁ%ﬁﬁy A’tgtbm@y T ‘"““

Auditor





